 


Education, Leisure and Housing
School term dates - 2025 / 2026 (all dates are inclusive)
	Term 1 2025
	Tuesday 19 August – Friday 10 October. (39 days)

	October holidays
	Monday 13 October – Tuesday 28 October.

	Term 2
	Wednesday 29 October – Friday 19 December. (38 days)

	Christmas holidays
	Monday 22 December – Friday 2 January.

	Term 3 2026
	Monday 5 January – Friday 3 April. (61 days)

	Schools closed
	Thursday 12 February – Tuesday 17 February.

	Spring holidays
	Monday 6 April – Friday 17 April.
(Easter Monday 6 April).

	Term 4
	Monday 20 April – Thursday 2 July. (52 days)

	Schools closed
	Monday 4 May (May Day holiday).

	Schools closed
	Monday 1 June.

	Staff Only, In-service days are:
· Monday 18 August.
· Monday 27 – Tuesday 28 October.
· Tuesday 17 February.
· Monday 1 June.


	



